## SIERRA VALLEY GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AMENDMENT OF ORDINANCE NO. 18-01

Amending and Replacing the Map Identifying the Area where High-Capacity Wells Shall Be Prohibited from Installation in its Entirety (Exhibit A)

The Board of Directors of the Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District **DOES ORDAIN** as follows:

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Directors passed Ordinance No. 18-01 ("Ordinance") on April 9, 2018;

**WHEREAS,** Section 3 (pumping capacity and well casing size), subpart (b), of the Ordinance specifies the area wherein high-capacity wells shall be prohibited from installation, which is identified on a map attached to the Ordinance as Exhibit A ("Map");

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Directors desires to amend and replace the Map in its entirety with the updated map attached to this Amendment as Exhibit A.

**NOW, THEREFOR,** the Board of Directors does amend and replace the Map in its entirety with the updated map attached to this Amendment as Exhibit A.

The foregoing ordinance amendment was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Sierra Valley Groundwater Management District, State of California, at a meeting of said Board held on April 19, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES: DIRECTORS: NOES: ABSENT:

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Chairman, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

By: \_

Clerk of the Board